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AP 47.051 . 01616 CNX GAS COMPANY, LLC ARMSTRONG NO. 4H

Farm name Well number
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below?®
Conductor 30" 20" 118 New PE / 54.5 #/ft YES
Surface 17472 13-318" 1,230' New H-40/ 48 ¥t 83" YES
Coal 17-112" 13-3/8" 1,230' New H-40/ 48 #ft 83" YES
Intermediate | 12-1/8" g9-5/8" 2,664' New J-55 1 36 #ift 80' YES
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 8-7/8" & 8-3/4" N/A 5,721" N/A N/A N/A N/A
Tubing
Packer type and depth set N/A

Comment Details *SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement wocC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wi {ppg) ( ft *fsks) (t_}_{) Top (MD) (hrs})

Conductor CLASS "A" 292 156 1.21 353 SURFACE 12
Surface CLASS "A" 934 15.6 1.21 1130 SURFACE 8
Coal CLASS "A" 934 15.6 1.21 1130 SURFACE 8
Intermediate | CLASS "A" 852 15.6 1.19 1014 SURFACE 8
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 5703 Loggers TD (ft) NA
Deepest formation penetrated Alexander Formation Plug back to (ft) VA

Plug back procedure NA

Kick off depth (f) WA
Check all wireline logs run acaliper o density o deviated/directional o induction

O neutron O resistivity O gamma ray O temperature asonic
Wellcored oYes o No Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings coflected oYes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

SURFACE / COAL CASING - 3 CENTRALIZERS AT 300" SPACING

INTERMEDIATE CASING - 7 CENTRALIZERS AT 300° SPACING off RECI CE.i'VEB’ G
CEpP 2 6 291;
V.

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o0Yes & No DETAILS Na ':anV Department of
WOt

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? oYes 8 No DETAILS WA

WERE TRACERSUSED o Yes & No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED NA
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PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD ft. MD ft. Perforations Formation(s}
N/A

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PSI} Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls) _ Nitrogen/other (units)
N/A
RECEIVED

JE; ;: 2017
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Please insert additional pages as applicable.






Armstrong 4H Cement Additives
Surface: Class A + 3% CaCl + % #iper sack flake
Coal: Class A + 3% CaCl + % #per sack flake

Intermediate: Class A + 1% EC-1 + % per sack flake + .5% SMS + .55% BA-10A
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Armstrong 4H Drilling & Casing Summary

The Armstrong 4H well was initially drilled to a depth of 118 feet utilizing a 30 inch bit. 20 inch
conductor pipe was installed and cemented to surface. The well was then drilled to 1274’ MD
utilizing a 17 %” bit. 13 3/8" casing was installed to 1230’ MD and cemented to surface. The
well was then drilled to 2694’ MD utilizing a 12 %“ bit. 9 5/8" casing was then installed to 2664’
MD and cemented to surface. The well was then drilled to a total depth of 5721’ MD utilizing a
8 7/8” bit. The well was subsequently filled with 9.4 Ib/gal brine water and capped to await
additional drilling.
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Well No. Armstrong No. 4H
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TOP DEPTH |BOTTOM DEPTH |TOP DEPTH |BOTTOM DEPTH [DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITY AND TYPE OF
LITHOLOGY/FORMATION [INFTTVD |INFTTVD IN FT MD IN FT MD FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H;S, ETC)
Undifferentiated Fm 0 810 0 812 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone, limestone and shale
Sewickley Coal 810 814 812 816 Coal
Undifferentiated Fm 814 908 816 910 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone, limestone and shale
Pittsburgh Coal 908 913 910 915 Coal
Undifferentiated Fm 913 1456 915 1461 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone, limestone and shale
Sait Sand 1456 1486 1461 1491 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 1486 1990 1491 1996 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Maxton Sandstone 1990 2025 1996 2031 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 2025 2087 2031 2093 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Big Lime 2087 2154 2093 2160 Limestone
Big Injun 2154 2238 2160 2244 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 2238 2441 2244 2447 interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Weir Sandstone 2441 2486 2447 2492 Sandstone
Undifferentiated fm 2486 2629 2492 2635 interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Berea Sandstone 2629 2634 2635 2640 Sandstone
Undifferentiated fm 2634 2969 2640 2975 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Gordon Sandstone 2969 2979 2975 2985 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 2979 3025 2985 3031 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Fifty Foot Sandstone 3025 3045 3031 3051 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 3045 3580 3051 3586 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Speechley Sandstone 3580 3630 3586 3636 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 3630 4964 3636 4972 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Benson Sandstone 4964 4994 4972 5002 Sandstone
Undifferentiated Fm 4994 5324 5002 5337 Interbedded sandstone, siltstone and shale
Alexander Fm 5324 5702 5337 5721 Siltstone
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